in senior secondary schools in Gombe State, that examines the Impact of AI Tools on Teaching 

Effectiveness in Senior Secondary Schools in Gombe State. The study adopted a descriptive 

survey research design. Population of the study was 1,410 Secondary School Teachers in 

Gombe State Nigeria, one hundred and seventy-five (175) teachers were used as sample. Data 

were collected using a structured questionnaire titled "AI in Education Assessment Scale 

(AIEAS).". Mean and standard deviation were used to answer the research questions. The 

reliability of the instrument was established by testing the internal consistency of the items